FBB-23-2001 14:28 From-DAVIS & GILBERT	T-152 P.002/003 F-490
	T-152 P. 002/003 F-490 23 - 2001 ET U.S. DEFAULT OF COMMENTS Of Frederican Confidence of Comments Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab seπings □ □ □ ▼ /SOO □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 101	595237 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CUC Publishing, Inc.	Name: Cendant Publishing, Inc.
	internal Address: Suite 900
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3033 South Parker Road
General Partnership	City: Aurora State: CO ZIP: 80014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [] Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance;	Association     General Partnership
	☐ Limited Parmership  XXI Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name  TX Other Corrective Name Change Document removing Reg. No. 1,778,068 from Reel 1716/	
removing Reg. No. 1,778,068 from Reel 1716/ Execution Date: 0319 02/18/1998	it attached: U Yes U No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 02/18/1998	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? () Yes Diling
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	0631491
Additional numbers &	Tached? C Yes C No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	XX EXCISSES Previously filed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 40E
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	Nospes
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
u TON QQ	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.  Output  Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Jeffrey C. Karz, Esq.	7-20-2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 21 Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	h required cover sheet information to: Crademarks, Box Assionments

Feb-23-2001 14:28 From-DAVIS & GILBERT

FORM PTO-1594 RF C	8-1998 ERECENTED ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	APR 2 1 1998
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ · · · ▼	<b>*</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemand.	including the second respy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 4.26.98	
CUC Publishing, Inc.	Name: Cendant Publishing, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 900
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3033 South Parker Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Aurora State: CO ZIP: 80014
Corporation-State Delaware  Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
- A	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ X\(\tilde{\t	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
	is attached:   Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule "A".	See attached Schedule "B".
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	. Cognition of the control of the co
Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.	6 015 00
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 6,815.00
Internal Address. DAVIS & GILDERI DEL	XX Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	68/5
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	88
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	92
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached cody is a true copy of  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK 38

REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0801

## SCHEDULE "B"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WELCOME WAGON SERVICE (Stylized)	631,491	07/24/56
GETTING TO KNOW YOU	783,377	01/12/65
WELCOME WAGON INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	826,249	03/21/67
WELCOME WAGON	829,933	06/06/67
WW 1928 and Design	830,363	06/13/67
WW 1928 WELCOME WAGON INTERNATIONAL and Design	832,681	07/25/67
WELCOME WAGON	847,884	04/23/68
THE MOST FAMOUS BASKET IN THE WORLD	852,470	07/09/68
WELCOME WAGON	884,785	01/20/70
WELCOME WAGON	890,258	04/28/70
TREAT OUT and Design	931,002	03/14/72
CAMPUS WELCOME	938,261	07/18/72
ENTERTAINMENT	998,252	11/12/74
BANCLUB	1,016,434	07/22/75
SAVERS CLUBS OF AMERICA and Design	1,024,997	11/11/75
CLUBMATE and Design	1,098,094	08/01/78

#106962/2@J601!.DOC/517/22

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE CLUB and Design	1,117,418	05/01/79
THE 24 HOUR CLUBHOUSE and Design	1,134,793	05/06/80
ADVENTURES IN DINING and Design	1,136,396	05/27/80
ON TARGET	1,170,524	09/22/81
DOLLARS PLUS and Design	1,187,619	01/26/82
CLUBBER	1,187,620	01/26/82
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB INC. and Design	1,206,787	08/31/82
at 10010		
THE CLASSIC	1,213,421	10/19/82
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design	1,213,653	10/19/82
HAPPENINGS (Stylized)	1,216,057	11/09/82
U-S BANK CLUB	1,225,309	01/25/83
THE WINNER	1,231,301	03/15/83
NORTH AMERICAN HUNTING CLUB and Design	1,235,693	04/26/83
CHECK CLUB	1,237,600	05/10/83
CHECK CLUB and Design	1,237,601	05/10/83
SAVINGS SPREE	1,260,919	12/13/83
COMP-U-STORE	1,305,223	11/13/84

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMP-U-STAKES and Design	1,305,224	11/13/84
BONUS BANKING	1,308,325	12/04/84
SAVING SPREE	1,314,586	01/15/85
COMP-U-MALL	1,317,397	1/29/85
CHECASH	1,337,132	05/21/85
THE FINANCIAL ADVANTAGE	1,344,981	06/25/85
SHOPPERS ADVANTAGE	1,352,175	07/30/85
WORLDEX	1,362,395	09/24/85
ENTERTAINMENT	1,371,262	11/19/85
RENTALBANK	1,373,165	11/26/85
TRAVELERS ADVANTAGE	1,393,539	05/13/86
NEW OUTLOOKS CLUB	1,416,936	11/11/86
NATIONAL CARD CONTROL	1,454,603	08/25/87
BABY BONANZA	1,471,626	01/05/88
ENTERTAINMENT	1,475,348	02/02/88
HOTMAIL	1,476,239	02/09/88
GOLDC	1,480,773	03/15/88
GOLD C VALUES	1,480,774	03/15/88
C (Stylized)	1,481,564	03/22/88
DINE OUT TONIGHT CLUB	1,482,651	03/29/88

04/09/98 11:55 AM

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
24 HOUR TRAVEL CENTER and Design	1,482,716	03/29/88
NCCI and Design	1,501,584	08/23/88
NCCI	1,502,446	08/30/88
WARRANTY ADVANTAGE	1,503,239	09/06/88
EXTEND THE HAND OF FRIENDSHIP TO SOMEONE TODAY	1,516,630	12/13/88
AMERICA'S NEIGHBORHOOD TRADITION	1,516,631	12/13/88
COMMUNITY COUPON BOOK	1,517,965	12/27/88
FISI*MADISON FINANCIAL and Design	1,521,202	01/17/89
TRAVELERS ACCESS	1,528,791	03/07/89
BUYERS ADVANTAGE	1,531,245	03/21/89
WELCOME WAGON INTERNATIONAL INC. SPONSOR and Design	1,539,506	05/16/89
A TRADITION OF NEW BEGINNINGS	1,545,596	06/27/89
A TRADITION OF NEW BEGINNINGS	1,545,780	06/27/89
TRAVEL AMERICA AT HALFPRICE	1,546,338	07/04/89
VALUBOOK	1,546,690	07/04/89

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AMERICA'S NEIGHBORHOOD TRADITION	1,550,487	08/01/89
GIFTS INTERNATIONAL INC.	1,550,560	08/01/89
EXTEND THE HAND OF FRIENDSHIP TO SOMEONE TODAY	1,551,215	08/08/89
GIFTSINTERNATIONALINC. (Stylized)	1,551,411	08/01/89
AUTOVANTAGE (Stylized)	1,553,199	08/22/89
CAMPUS WELCOME and Design	1,554,012	08/29/89
CLUB 55 PLUS and Design	1,555,068	09/05/89
CAMPUS WELCOME and Design	1,562,499	10/24/89
GIFTS INTERNATIONAL	1,563,985	10/31/89
HUNTERS INFORMATION SERIES	1,564,020	10/31/89
NORTH-AMERICAN-HUNTING- CLUB and Design	1,564,199	11/07/89
FIFTY-FIVE AND BETTER (Stylized)	1,570,164	12/05/89
DISTINCTIONS	1,589,938	04/03/90
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	1,592,775	04/24/90
NORTH AMERICAN FISHERMAN NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	1,608,177	07/31/90
DINING ADVANTAGE	1,608,460	07/31/90
BUYERS ADVANTAGE	1,614,237	09/18/90

5

#106962/2@J601!.DOC/517/22

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DINE & SAVE	1,627,526	12/11/90
FISI	1,629,396	12/25/90
FIFTY AND BETTER (Stylized)	1,629,399	12/25/90
SALLY FOSTER GIFT WRAP SALES	1,630,457	01/01/91
PETS AND THEIR PEOPLE	1,656,788	09/10/91
SOJOURNS	1,660,372	10/08/91
50 GRAND	1,670,699	12/31/91
SAVERS CLUBS OF AMERICA	1,679,610	03/17/92
LEAD GENERATION and Design	1,682,200	04/07/92
LEAD GENERATION	1,683,178	04/14/92
HOME RESOURCE	1,683,941	04/21/92
ODYSSEY	1,687,859	05/19/92
MATTERS OF IMPORTANCE	1,689,640	05/26/92
PURCHASE REPLACEMENT	1,691,012	06/02/92
A-D Design	1,694,312	06/16/92
PASSBOOK CLUBS	1,697,931	06/30/92
TOP FIFTY	1,699,661	07/07/92
BUYER'S APPRECIATION	1,702,103	07/21/92
1-800-TEL-TRIP (Stylized)	1,702,163	07/21/92
1-800-TEL-SHOP	1,702,310	07/21/92

6

#106962/2@J6011.DOC/517/22

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
HALFPRICE EUROPE	1,704,916	08/04/92
WEEKDAYS AT THE FAIR	1,704,919	08/04/92
PURCHASE GUARD	1,714,114	09/08/92
NORTH AMERICAN WORLD TRAVEL and Design	1,714,213	09/08/92
GRAND REUNION (Stylized)	1,716,576	09/15/92
Miscellaneous Design	1,718,106	09/22/92
TRAVEL NORTH AMERICA AT HALFPRICE	1,720,157	09/29/92
ENTERTAINMENT COMMUNITY ALLIANCE	1,728,032	10/27/92
TRAVEL CANADA AT HALFPRICE	1,732,968	11/17/92
CUC VACATIONS (Stylized)	1,737,774	12/01/92
NORTH AMERICAN OUTDOORS	1,741,803	12/22/92
LOCAL CONNECTION	1,742,484	12/22/92
ENTERTAINMENT COMMUNITY ALLIANCE	1,750,771	02/02/93
PREMIER DINING CLUB	1,757,128	03/09/93
TREAT OUT CLUB	1,760,199	03/23/93
YOU'RE #1	1,761,659	03/30/93
CUC VACATIONS and Design	1,770,484	05/11/93
NATIONAL OUTDOORS RADIO PROGRAM and Design	1,773,212	05/25/93

04/09/98 11:55 AM

•		
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DRIVE & SAVE	1,776,790	06/15/93
AMERICAN CLASSIC ANNUITY	1,777,400	06/15/93
DINE A MATE	1,778,068	06/22/92 Renove / 2-23-01
YOU'RE #1 and Design	1,785,811	08/03/93
CompleteHome (Stylized)	1,795,446	09/28/93
STRATAFILE	1,796,063	09/28/93
CREDIT CARD GUARDIAN	1,806,412	11/23/93
PASSBOOK	1,817,519	01/18/94
SAVING SPREE (Stylized)	1,823,734	02/22/94
PRIVACYGUARD (Stylized)	1,829,743	04/05/94
PASSBOOK.	1,831,306	04/19/94
SF and Design	1,832,746	04/26/94
SAVING SPREE (Stylized)	1,833,323	04/26/94
PREMIER DINING	1,833,814	05/03/94
SALLY FOSTER	1,833,830	05/03/94
F.I.N. AFFILIATE NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB FISHING INFORMATION NETWORK and Design	1,844,675	07/1 <b>2/94</b>
FORWARD FIFTY CHECKING	1,844,951	07/12/94
ENTERTAINMENT NATIONAL	1,848,006	08/02/94

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ENTERTAINMENT NATIONAL and Design	1,848,868	08/09/94
SAVERS CLUBS OF AMERICA	1,849,248	08/09/94
HALFPRICE HOTEL CARD	1,851,219	08/23/94
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA and Design	1,854,867	09/20/94
HANDYMAN CLUB OF AMERICA	1,859,293	10/18/94
AMERICAN HOW-TO	1,860,929	11/01/94
WE WROTE THE BOOK ON SAVINGS	1,863,310	11/15/94
CREDIT ALERT	1,863,946	11/22/94
AUTOCARD	1,877,557	02/07/95
ONE FOR THE CHILDREN (Stylized)	1,882,714	03/07/95
FAMILY FUNSAVER CLUB	1,883,085	03/07/95
HOME IMPROVEMENT DISCOUNT CARD	1,885,676	03/21/95
BUYER'S APPRECIATION	1,887,458	04/04/95
THE CELEBRATION PEOPLE	1,887,681	04/04/95
PROVIDING AMERICA WITH VALUE	1,890,530	04/18/95
MANUFACTURERS DISCOUNT CARD	1,892,838	05/02/95
NATIONAL VALUES	1,895,507	05/23/95

9

#106962/2@J601!.DOC/517/22

04/09/98 11:55 AM

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
OREGON HERITAGE LIMITED EDITION	1,895,511	05/23/95
HOTELS AT HALFPRICE	1,900,228	06/13/95
ENTERTAINMENT (Stylized)	1,909,948	08/08/95
SF and Design	1,914,034	08/22/95
24 HOUR TRAVEL CENTER	1,915,479	08/29/95
THE CELEBRATION PEOPLE	1,920,974	09/19/95
Miscellaneous Design	1,920,976	09/19/95
NATIONAL PROMOTION NETWORK	1,924,909	10/03/95
FISHING CLUB OF AMERICA	1,926,054	10/10/95
DRIVERS ADVANTAGES	1,931,832	10/31/95
PINPOINT MAILING	1,936,194	11/14/95
DINNER ON US CLUB	1,950,567	01/23/96
WALLET SECURITY PLUS	1,955,421	02/06/96
PINPOINT MAILING and Design	1,956,970	02/20/96
SAVERS CLUB	1,969,218	04/23/96
Miscellaneous Design	1,970,083	04/23/96
ONE STEP	1,977,093	05/28/96
WORTH ITS WEIGHT IN GOLD!	1,983,487	07/02/96
BETTER THAN FREE CHECKING	1,989,276	07/23/96

04/09/98 11:55 AM

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTH AMERICAN FISHING CLUB and Design	2,043,385	03/11/97
EXCURSIONS	2,060,147	05/06/97
PURCHASE AWARD POINTS	2,066,040	05/27/97
ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	2,072,843	06/17/97
PASSBOOK DINING	2,072,929	06/24/97
GARDENING HOW-TO	2,082,607	07/22/97
NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB	2,082,618	07/22/97
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE NATIONAL HOME GARDENING CLUB GARDENING HOW-TO (Stylized)	2,082,622	07/22/97
THE POETRY GUILD	2,082,655	07/22/97
COMPLETE ANGLER'S LIBRARY	2,082,958	07/29/97
EMPLOYEE ADVANTAGE	2,086,948	08/12/97
TRAVELACCOUNT	2,087,708	08/12/97
NATURAL GARDEN PRESS	2,087,768	08/12/97
THE POETRY GUILD	2,087,769	08/12/97
HOMEOWNERS SAVINGS NETWORK	2,090,256	08/19/97
ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL	2,105,956	10/14/97
TOTAL VIEW 360	2,135,482	02/10/98

04/09/98 11:55 AM

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NETMARKET	2,141,393	03/03/98
RENT NET	2,143,892	03/17/98

04/09/98 11:55 AM

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CUC PUBLISHING, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CUC PUBLISHING, INC." TO "CENDANT

PUBLISHING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

2171616 8100

981121106

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

9001643

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

03-30-98

DATE:

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF, CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\*\*\*

CUC Publishing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of CUC Publishing, Inc., by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered 1, so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Cendant Publishing, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of said corporation by its written consent filed with the minutes of the stockholder voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CUC Publishing, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Amy N. Lipton, its Secretary, this 17<sup>TH</sup> day of February, 1998.

CUC Publishing, Inc.

Amy N. Lipton

Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 02/18/1998 981063288 - 2859722

RECORDED: 07/20/2000